
Spare parts list

 

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

6721873551
(2025/12) cal

1



 
 2025/12 2 6721873551



 
 2025/12 3 6721873551



Spare parts list

1
Casing GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 4 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Front panel Bosch (white) 8 737 709 130 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Air box Bosch 8 737 709 144 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Screw M5x12 (10x) 7 736 700 351 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Bracket (left) 8 737 713 742 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Bracket (right) 8 737 713 741 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Screw 4.8x13 ISO 14585 (10x) 8 737 718 305 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Fastener 8 737 709 146 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Clip 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Flue adapter DN 80/125 8 716 763 274 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Side Panel (Left) (Silver) 8 737 709 189 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Plug 8 716 763 266 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Flue Pipe 8 718 666 183 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Flue pipe 8 718 666 479 0 ■
19 Lip Seal DN80 8 711 004 232 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Side Panel (Right) (Silver) 8 737 709 190 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Top Panel 8 737 709 141 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Flue Outlet 8 710 735 296 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Wall mounting bracket 8 737 713 941 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Support (Expansion Vessel) 8 737 709 143 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Expansion vessel 12L 8 737 712 197 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
34 Bracket (Pipe) (left) 8 737 713 745 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Bracket (Pipe) (right) 8 737 713 744 ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Clamp 8 737 713 746 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
37 Screw 4,8x9,5 (10x) 2 910 614 431 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
40 Bracket 8 737 713 743 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
41 Cable Tie 8 737 713 940 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Casing

1

 
 2025/12 5 6721873551



Spare parts list

2
Heat exchanger GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 6 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Heat exchanger WB5-IV 8 737 712 170 ■
1 Heat exchanger WB5-II+ 8 737 712 171 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Electrode kit 8 755 004 347 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Gasket (Electrode) Insulfrax (10x) 8 737 708 824 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Condensate tray 8 737 708 872 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Temperature limiter 8 737 712 163 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Temperature sensor NTC 8 714 500 087 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Service cover WB5-II+ 8 718 666 172 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Service cover WB5-IV 8 718 666 173 0 ■
9 Seal (Service cover) WB5-II+ 8 710 103 153 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Seal (Service cover) WB5-IV 8 737 701 450 0 ■

10 Condensate tray collector seal 8 710 103 155 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Seal Ø 87,5mm 8 722 933 330 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Seal Kit 8 737 709 150 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Seal burner WB5-II+ CMS <=42kW 8 718 668 064 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Seal burner WB5-II+ >=45kW 8 737 701 854 0 ■
14 T-head bolt M8x42 8 737 712 757 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Seal (Gas-air duct) 8 737 701 451 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Bracket 8 718 665 043 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Bracket 8 737 700 018 0 ■
18 Burner cover WB5-IV 8 718 662 858 0 ■
18 Burner cover WB5-II+ 8 737 707 981 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Burner WB5-IV 8 737 701 860 0 ■
19 Burner WB5-II+ 8 737 706 604 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Nut 8 713 301 196 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Earth cable L 190mm 8 737 709 555 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
 Service kit (Heat exchanger) 8 737 708 542 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
 Service kit (Heat exchanger) 8 737 708 671 ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Heat exchanger

2

 
 2025/12 7 6721873551



Spare parts list

3
Gas valve GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 8 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Gas-air duct WB5-II+ 8 737 714 115 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Gas-air duct WB5-IV 8 737 714 116 ■
2 Seal (Gas-air duct) 8 737 701 451 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Sound absorber 8 718 666 152 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Non-return valve 8 737 709 562 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Lip seal 8 737 709 314 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 O-ring 63x3 (10x) 8 722 880 175 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Mixing unit 8 718 661 853 0 ■
8 Mixing unit 8 718 662 518 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Mixing unit 8 718 662 522 0 ■
9 Screw M4x8 2 914 411 412 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Security seal (Venturi) (10x) 8 737 708 988 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Gas pipe 8 718 668 531 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Seal (10x) 8 718 662 055 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 O-ring 12x3 (10x) 8 718 669 385 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Gas valve 8 718 651 802 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Gasket 8 718 600 34A 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Gas pipe 8 737 713 737 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Screw M4x8 (10x) 8 718 644 553 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Fan 8 737 709 295 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 864 ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 865 ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 866 ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 867 ■
22 Nut M6 + Screw M6x30-5.8 8 737 709 304 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Cap (Inspection point) 8 716 121 250 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Gasket 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Gas valve

3

 
 2025/12 9 6721873551



Spare parts list

4A
Hydraulics U02-10 System GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 10 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Pump UPM4L 68W ErP1 8 737 605 865 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Siphon 8 737 709 163 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Cap 8 737 709 166 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Seal 8 737 602 313 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Pressure relief valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Drain hose 8 737 712 737 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Supply pipe 8 737 713 738 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Pressure Gauge 8 737 712 661 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Air vent 8 717 405 285 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Gasket 22,2x30x2 8 737 709 162 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 O-ring 17x4 L (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Return pipe CH 8 737 603 910 ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Temperature Sensor 8 718 688 801 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Supply pipe CH 8 737 603 008 ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Pressure Sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
35 3-way valve 8 737 602 350 ■ ■ ■ ■
42 O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
45 Connecting pipe 8 737 602 348 ■ ■ ■ ■
46 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■ ■ ■ ■
48 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 918 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
49 Gasket 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8 716 115 680 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
50 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 107 437 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
52 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
53 Pipe (Expansion vessel) 8 737 713 739 ■ ■ ■ ■
54 O-ring 23x4 (10x) 8 716 771 353 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
55 O-ring 23,47x2,62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■ ■ ■ ■
56 Connecting pipe (Pressure relief valve) 8 737 602 347 ■ ■ ■ ■
58 Fill and drain cock 8 737 713 753 ■ ■ ■ ■
59 Seal 19.9mm (1x) 8 716 115 673 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
60 Manifold plate (Pump) 8 737 602 345 ■ ■ ■ ■
61 Manifold 8 718 680 824 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
62 Motor (3-way valve) 8 737 602 357 ■ ■ ■ ■
63 Screw M5x30 + Washer 8 716 106 452 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
64 Clip (10x) 8 718 681 920 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
65 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■ ■ ■ ■
66 Manifold (Expansion vessel) 8 718 648 973 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
68 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 355 ■ ■ ■ ■
70 Plug 15mm 8 716 106 565 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
71 Supply pipe DHW 8 737 603 011 ■ ■ ■ ■
72 Supply pipe DCW 8 737 603 015 ■ ■ ■ ■
73 Return pipe 8 737 713 740 ■ ■ ■ ■
77 Plug 13mm (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
78 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
79 Clip 13mm 8 716 106 549 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
80 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Hydraulics U02-10 System

4A

 
 2025/12 11 6721873551



Spare parts list

4B
Hydraulics U02-90 Heating only GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 12 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Pump UPM4L 75W ErP1 (Cast iron) 8 737 605 870 ■ ■
2 Siphon 8 737 709 163 ■ ■
4 Cap 8 737 709 166 ■ ■
5 Seal 8 737 602 313 ■ ■
6 Pressure relief valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■ ■

10 Drain hose 8 737 712 737 ■ ■
14 Supply pipe (2 pieces) 8 737 713 751 ■
14 Supply pipe 8 737 713 752 ■
15 Pressure Gauge 8 737 712 661 ■ ■
16 Air vent 8 717 405 285 0 ■ ■
18 Gasket 22,2x30x2 8 737 709 162 ■ ■
20 O-ring 17x4 L (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
21 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■
22 Union nut 7 099 416 ■ ■
26 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■
28 Temperature Sensor 8 714 500 081 0 ■ ■
32 Gasket 25x30x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 014 0 ■ ■
33 Pressure Sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■ ■
42 O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■
43 Return manifold 8 737 713 747 ■ ■
80 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
87 O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 8 710 205 080 0 ■ ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Hydraulics U02-90 Heating only

4B

 
 2025/12 13 6721873551



Spare parts list

5
Cable harness GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 14 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Ignition transformer 7 736 700 599 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Ignition cable 8 737 712 818 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Earth cable L 140mm 8 737 712 819 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Grommet (Cable guide) 8 737 710 236 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Mains cable 8 737 712 655 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Collar 8 738 901 772 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

13 Cable + Switch ON/OFF 8 737 711 282 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Pump cable 8 737 713 938 ■ ■
19 Cable harness HV 8 737 713 159 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Cable harness HV 8 737 713 161 ■ ■
21 Cable harness LV 8 737 713 936 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Cable harness LV 8 737 713 937 ■ ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Cable harness

5

 
 2025/12 15 6721873551



Spare parts list

6
Control panel GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30

 
 2025/12 16 6721873551



Pos Description Ordering no.

7-
73

6-
70

2-
48

6
7-

73
6-

70
2-

48
7

7-
73

6-
70

2-
49

8
7-

73
6-

70
2-

49
9

7-
73

6-
70

2-
50

0
7-

73
6-

70
2-

50
1

Remarks

1 Control panel HMI 700 Sidesnap 8 737 715 323 ■ ■
1 System controller UI800-GC 8 737 717 961 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Control unit ACU MHP-20 8 737 714 735 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Support (Control unit) 8 737 709 147 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Strain Relief 8 712 201 007 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Cover (Installer Access) 8 737 709 196 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Cover (Ip PluX) 8 737 709 148 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Lock (PluX) 8 737 709 149 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Grommet feed 2-pole 8 737 704 495 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Fastener (2x) 8 737 709 145 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Fuse Holder 8 716 121 950 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Fuse 5x20mm Fast Acting (5x) 8 716 116 900 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Code plug 20347 20 P 23 8 755 003 845 ■ ■
13 Code plug 20345 30 P 23 8 755 003 846 ■ ■
13 Code plug 20350 8 755 003 847 ■
13 Code plug 20349 8 755 003 848 ■
14 Connector 2-Pole (Pure Orange) RAL2004 8 716 119 984 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Connector 2-pole (light blue) RAL5012 8 716 119 953 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Connector 2-Pole (Signal Blue) RAL5005 8 716 119 985 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Connector 2-pole (yellow green) RAL6018 8 716 119 954 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Connector 2-pole (silver grey) RAL7001 8 716 119 956 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Connector 2-pole (graphite grey) RAL7024 8 716 119 988 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Connector 2-pole (pastel violet) RAL4009 8 716 119 987 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Connector 2-pole (signal green) RAL6032 8 716 119 983 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Connector 2-pole (cream) RAL9001 8 716 119 955 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Connector 2-pole (red violet) RAL4001 8 716 119 957 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Connector 2-pole (orange brown) RAL8023 8 738 903 694 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Screw M5x12 (10x) 7 736 700 351 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Connector kit 8 737 604 210 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Outdoor temperature sensor 8 747 207 101 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

GC9700iW 40-50 / GC9800iW 20-30 Control panel

6

 
 2025/12 17 6721873551



Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

GC9800iW 20 P 23 7 736 702 486 CZ,SK

GC9800iW 30 P 23 7 736 702 487 CZ,SK

GC9700iW 40 H 23 7 736 702 500 EE,LT,LV

GC9700iW 50 H 23 7 736 702 501 EE,LT,LV

GC9800iW 20 P 23 7 736 702 498 EE,LT,LV

GC9800iW 30 P 23 7 736 702 499 EE,LT,LV

 
 2025/12 18 6721873551



 
 2025/12 19 6721873551


